
Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 025 Odin Sætre 9,0 9,0 7,0 8,0 8,5 6,0 8,0 8,0 6,5 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 0 Lo 1047,5 4 -3
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,17 9,13 6,87 7,95 8,49 6,24 7,77 8,20 6,67 7,41 7,77 8,64 7,77 1106,9

2: 022 Thomas Hauklien 8,0 9,0 8,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 6,0 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 0 1096,6 1 +1
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 8,20 9,13 7,95 9,04 9,04 8,20 7,77 7,71 6,18 7,41 7,77 8,15 7,77 1115,9

3: 023 Stian Skaar 9,0 8,0 7,5 9,0 9,0 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 0 1091,8 2 +1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,17 8,15 7,41 9,04 9,04 7,71 6,57 7,22 7,16 7,95 8,97 8,64 7,77 1102,8

4: 024 Ivar Henriksen 9,0 9,0 7,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 0 1057,6 3 +1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,17 9,13 6,87 9,04 7,95 8,20 8,97 7,22 6,67 6,87 8,97 8,15 7,77 1055,7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-1 = 10,30
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This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ's

Score anomalies:

025 Odin Sætre Lo 1047,5

1106,9

1147,1 1103,7 1111,8 1141,4

Decathlon  LN-SDB

This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,95, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,52

Panel average mark = 7,98, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,82

Judge RI = 10,3

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Odin Sætre Decathlon 1047,7 Lo 1120,0 - 72,3 4 1 - 3 7,630 74,10%

Stian Skaar Decathlon 1104,4 - 1061,7 + 42,7 2 3 + 1 1,590 15,40%

Thomas Hauklien CAP 10C 1110,5 - 1091,4 + 19,2 1 2 + 1 0,690 6,70%

Ivar Henriksen Decathlon 1060,5 - 1050,1 + 10,4 3 4 + 1 0,390 3,80%

Total Index: 10,3 100%

This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 025 Odin Sætre 9,0 9,0 7,5 10,0 9,5 8,0 9,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 0 1147,4 1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,30 9,18 7,24 9,55 9,08 7,51 8,46 8,41 9,18 8,16 7,48 8,15 8,46 1115,0

2: 022 Thomas Hauklien 8,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 7,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 8,5 9,0 9,5 0 1137,8 2
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 8,41 8,15 8,62 8,62 8,16 8,41 6,50 8,41 8,15 8,62 7,97 9,18 8,95 1109,5

3: 023 Stian Skaar 8,5 8,5 6,5 7,5 8,0 7,5 8,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 8,5 8,5 9,5 0 982,7 4 -1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 8,41 8,15 6,32 7,26 7,70 6,61 7,97 7,51 6,11 7,24 7,97 8,15 8,95 1036,3

4: 024 Ivar Henriksen 9,0 8,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 0 1026,8 3 +1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,30 7,13 7,70 8,62 8,16 7,51 7,48 6,61 6,11 7,24 7,48 8,15 7,97 1054,3

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-2 = 1,06
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This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,39, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,31

Panel average mark = 7,98, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,82

Judge RI = 1,1

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Stian Skaar Decathlon 1045,9 - 1061,7 - 15,9 4 3 - 1 0,590 55,30%

Ivar Henriksen Decathlon 1062,8 - 1050,1 + 12,7 3 4 + 1 0,480 44,70%

Odin Sætre Decathlon 1109,1 - 1120,0 - 10,9 1 1 0 0 0

Thomas Hauklien CAP 10C 1105,4 - 1091,4 + 14,1 2 2 0 0 0

Total Index: 1,1 100%

This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 025 Odin Sætre 9,0 7,0 7,5 9,0 8,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 9,0 5,0 0 1101,4 1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,51 7,50 7,74 9,24 8,74 7,54 8,75 8,53 7,50 7,24 7,49 9,59 6,86 1118,7

2: 022 Thomas Hauklien 8,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 6,0 0 1082,9 2
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 8,53 7,50 8,24 9,24 8,24 8,03 8,12 7,05 6,46 7,74 8,75 9,07 7,49 1088,4

3: 023 Stian Skaar 9,0 8,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 7,5 9,0 5,0 0 1061,3 3
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,51 9,07 7,24 8,24 8,24 7,54 7,81 7,05 7,50 6,74 8,44 9,59 6,86 1068,6

4: 024 Ivar Henriksen 8,0 6,5 7,0 8,0 9,0 7,0 7,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 8,0 7,0 6,5 0 1035,7 4
Decathlon  LN-SDB 8,53 6,98 7,24 8,24 9,24 7,54 8,44 7,05 7,50 6,74 8,75 7,50 7,81 1024,7

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-3 = 0,00
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This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,37, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,92

Panel average mark = 7,98, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,82

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Odin Sætre Decathlon 1115,2 - 1120,0 - 4,8 1 1 0 0 0

Thomas Hauklien CAP 10C 1094,8 - 1091,4 + 3,4 2 2 0 0 0

Stian Skaar Decathlon 1070,7 - 1061,7 + 9,0 3 3 0 0 0

Ivar Henriksen Decathlon 1042,5 - 1050,1 - 7,7 4 4 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%

This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 025 Odin Sætre 9,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 6,0 8,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 9,0 9,0 8,0 0 1110,7 1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,00 9,10 8,17 8,77 8,77 6,20 8,26 7,80 7,76 7,57 8,86 9,10 7,67 1135,9

2: 022 Thomas Hauklien 9,5 8,0 7,5 8,5 7,0 8,5 8,0 9,0 6,0 7,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 0 1047,2 4 -2
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 9,00 8,21 7,57 8,77 7,10 8,20 7,67 8,60 6,42 6,97 8,86 8,66 7,67 1053,4

3: 023 Stian Skaar 8,0 8,0 7,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 5,5 7,5 9,0 8,0 8,0 0 1067,3 2 +1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 7,80 8,21 6,97 9,37 8,77 7,80 8,26 8,20 5,97 7,57 8,86 8,21 7,67 1065,9

4: 024 Ivar Henriksen 9,5 9,0 7,5 8,5 8,5 6,5 8,0 8,5 6,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 0 1064,8 3 +1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,00 9,10 7,57 8,77 8,77 6,60 7,67 8,20 6,86 6,97 7,67 8,21 6,48 1063,4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-4 = 4,18
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This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,04, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,79

Panel average mark = 7,98, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,82

Judge RI = 4,2

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Thomas Hauklien CAP 10C 1051,4 - 1091,4 - 39,9 4 2 - 2 2,880 69,00%

Ivar Henriksen Decathlon 1071,8 - 1050,1 + 21,7 3 4 + 1 0,810 19,50%

Stian Skaar Decathlon 1074,7 - 1061,7 + 13,0 2 3 + 1 0,480 11,50%

Odin Sætre Decathlon 1125,2 - 1120,0 + 5,2 1 1 0 0 0

Total Index: 4,2 100%

This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Pres No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 025 Odin Sætre 10,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 9,0 9,0 0 1134,5 1
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,55 8,36 8,85 8,85 8,42 7,82 7,75 7,39 8,01 8,85 8,63 8,36 8,63 1123,4

2: 022 Thomas Hauklien 9,5 8,5 7,0 8,5 8,5 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 7,5 9,0 10,0 9,0 0 1106,9 2
CAP 10C  LN-KAP 9,11 8,01 7,13 8,42 8,42 8,25 7,75 7,82 8,01 7,56 8,63 9,07 8,63 1089,5

3: 023 Stian Skaar 9,0 8,5 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,5 6,5 7,0 6,0 7,0 9,0 10,0 8,0 0 1041,3 3
Decathlon  LN-SDB 8,68 8,01 7,13 7,99 7,56 7,39 6,42 6,95 6,25 7,13 8,63 9,07 7,75 1035,0

4: 024 Ivar Henriksen 9,5 9,5 Lo 2,0 9,0 9,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 5,0 6,0 8,0 9,0 8,0 1 1003,5 4
Decathlon  LN-SDB 9,11 8,72 7,34 8,85 8,85 6,95 7,30 7,39 5,55 6,27 7,75 8,36 7,75 1052,5

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark 1
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-5 = 0,00
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This Judge:  Raw Marks
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This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

024 Ivar Henriksen Fig-3 7,0

6,87

8,0

7,70

7,0

7,24

7,5

7,57

Lo 2,0

7,34

OK

Decathlon  LN-SDB

This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Sports - Power, 2nd Known Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,15, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,55

Panel average mark = 7,98, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,82

Judge RI = 0,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Odin Sætre Decathlon 1113,8 - 1120,0 - 6,2 1 1 0 0 0

Thomas Hauklien CAP 10C 1099,3 - 1091,4 + 8,0 2 2 0 0 0

Stian Skaar Decathlon 1064,9 - 1061,7 + 3,2 3 3 0 0 0

Ivar Henriksen Decathlon 1045,2 - 1050,1 - 5,0 4 4 0 0 0

Total Index: 0,0 100%

This report created at 15:29 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)


